(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $0.95 billion. 
Other $0.12 billion. 
Total $1.07 billion. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to four hundred five (405) AIM–120D–3 

Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air Missiles 
(AMRAAM). 

Eight (8) AIM–120D–3 guidance sections, 
with precise positioning provided by either 
the Selective Availability Anti-Spoofing 
Module or M-Code. 

Non-Major or Defense Equipment:

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
September 10, 2025. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Finland—AIM–120D–3 Advanced Medium 

Range Air-to-Air Missiles 
The Government of Finland has requested 

to buy up to four hundred five (405) AIM– 
120D–3 Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air 
Missiles (AMRAAM); and eight (8) AIM–120D– 
3 guidance sections, with precise positioning 
provided by either the Selective Availability 
AntiSpoofing Module or M–Code. The fol-
lowing non-MDE items will be included:

[...]

$174 million but did not result in an increase 
to the estimated total case value of $650 mil-
lion. The estimated total MDE value re-
mained at $618 million of this total. 

This transmittal notifies the inclusion of 
the following additional MDE items: two 
hundred forty-four (244) AIM–120D Advanced 
Medium Range Air-to-Air Missiles 
(AMRAAM); four (4) AIM–120D–3 AMRAAM 
guidance sections; and one (1) AMRAAM In-
tegrated Test Vehicle (ITV). The following 
non-MDE items will also be included: 
AMRAAM containers, components, parts,